
event burgee
2025 Flying Scot Wife-Husband Championship

Keowee Sailing Club

Results are final as of 13:50 on September 28, 2025

Challenger Division

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Division Boat SailNo HelmName CrewName R1
09/28/2025

R2
09/28/2025

Total Nett

1st Challenger - 5947 Charles Buffington Sarah Buffington 2.0 1.0 3.0 3.0

2nd Challenger Circuitous Route 5811 Steve Benenson Amy Chorost 4.0 3.0 7.0 7.0

3rd Challenger   9 Randy Lenz Darryl Lenz 3.0 5.0 8.0 8.0

4th Challenger Sail La Vie 5611 Greg Shafer Cheryl Shafer 1.0 11.0 12.0 12.0

5th Challenger Sophie 5897 Jack Wise Becky Wise 8.0 4.0 12.0 12.0

6th Challenger - 5793 Kirk Elliott Leah Elliott 11.0 2.0 13.0 13.0

7th Challenger YaYa 6320 Richard Baucom Betsy Baucom 6.0 7.0 13.0 13.0

8th Challenger - 6202 Donna Mohr Jonathan Hamilton 10.0 6.0 16.0 16.0

9th Challenger Honey Badger 5846 Mills Jones Karen Reilly-Jones 5.0 12.0 17.0 17.0

10th Challenger Turaco 4710 Dmitriy Yakovenko Lisa Yakovenko 9.0 9.0 18.0 18.0

11th Challenger Offset 5342 Derrick Van Valkenburg Gwynn Van Valkenburg 12.0 8.0 20.0 20.0

12th Challenger RESET 5788 Bill Klingensmith Melissa Klingensmith 7.0 14.0 21.0 21.0

13th Challenger Spirit 5636 Orenda Gregory Martin Gregory 13.0 10.0 23.0 23.0

14th Challenger   35 John Aquino Nadja Aquino 14.0 13.0 27.0 27.0

Championship Division

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 26, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Division Boat SailNo HelmName CrewName R1
09/28/2025

R2
09/28/2025

Total Nett

1st Championship Last Dance 6261 Brent Barbehenn Mary Hughes 3.0 2.0 5.0 5.0

2nd Championship - 6379 Tyler Andrews Carrie Andrews 5.0 1.0 6.0 6.0

3rd Championship Rosie 5810 Thomas Mcnally Melanie Mcnally 1.0 9.0 10.0 10.0

4th Championship Tourist 6040 John Wake Sharon Wake 9.0 3.0 12.0 12.0



Rank Division Boat SailNo HelmName CrewName R1
09/28/2025

R2
09/28/2025

Total Nett

5th Championship - 5454 Robert Cummings Nina Cummings 6.0 6.0 12.0 12.0

6th Championship Oh Henry! 6152 Jim Signor Cheryl Signor 10.0 4.0 14.0 14.0

7th Championship Peeps 5346 Forest Atkins Mandy McCracken-Atkins 7.0 10.0 17.0 17.0

8th Championship - 6125 Dave Rink Kathy Rink 13.0 5.0 18.0 18.0

9th Championship - 6092 John Eckart Connie Eckart 11.0 7.0 18.0 18.0

10th Championship Mojito 5577 John Domagala Susan Domagala 2.0 19.0 21.0 21.0

11th Championship Phantom 5610 Sandy Eustis Keith Eustis 4.0 22.0 26.0 26.0

12th Championship Nauti Dog 6286 Greg Kampf Diane Kampf 8.0 18.0 26.0 26.0

13th Championship - 5457 BJ Jones Emily Jones 19.0 8.0 27.0 27.0

14th Championship The Kitchen Sink IV 6130 Bruce Kitchen Lynn Kitchen 16.0 12.0 28.0 28.0

15th Championship Kai Lani 6187 Brian Pace Pamela Pace 15.0 13.0 28.0 28.0

16th Championship - 6144 Ben Williams Deb Aronson 14.0 16.0 30.0 30.0

17th Championship - 5064 Timothy Porter Jennifer Porter 12.0 20.0 32.0 32.0

18th Championship - 6234 Steve Bauer Gillian Bauer 18.0 15.0 33.0 33.0

19th Championship Flyer 6269 Larry Wagner Connie Wagner 24.0 11.0 35.0 35.0

20th Championship Moxie IV 6020 Mark Sherry Mindy Sherry 21.0 14.0 35.0 35.0

21st Championship - 6303 Steve Comen Renee Comen 20.0 17.0 37.0 37.0

22nd Championship TBD 5789 Karl Kuspa Nancy Kuspa 17.0 23.0 40.0 40.0

23rd Championship Dream weaver “2” 2 Tommy Weaver Debbie Weaver 25.0 21.0 46.0 46.0

24th Championship Chillin the Most 6141 Barry Hambrick Tracy Hambrick 22.0 24.0 46.0 46.0

25th Championship - 6254 David Shively Diane Vandeputte 23.0 26.0 49.0 49.0

26th Championship Volante II 4784 Ken Sherwood Dawn Smith-Sherwood 26.0 25.0 51.0 51.0

R1 - Challenger Division - 09/28/2025 at 11:28

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place, Time: 11:35:00

Rank Division Boat SailNo HelmName CrewName Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Challenger Sail La Vie 5611 Greg Shafer Cheryl Shafer 11:35:00 12:04:46 0:29:46 0:29:46 1.0

2 Challenger - 5947 Charles Buffington Sarah Buffington 11:35:00 12:05:28 0:30:28 0:30:28 2.0

3 Challenger   9 Randy Lenz Darryl Lenz 11:35:00 12:05:39 0:30:39 0:30:39 3.0

4 Challenger Circuitous Route 5811 Steve Benenson Amy Chorost 11:35:00 12:05:41 0:30:41 0:30:41 4.0

5 Challenger Honey Badger 5846 Mills Jones Karen Reilly-Jones 11:35:00 12:05:46 0:30:46 0:30:46 5.0



Rank Division Boat SailNo HelmName CrewName Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

6 Challenger YaYa 6320 Richard Baucom Betsy Baucom 11:35:00 12:07:10 0:32:10 0:32:10 6.0

7 Challenger RESET 5788 Bill Klingensmith Melissa Klingensmith 11:35:00 12:07:13 0:32:13 0:32:13 7.0

8 Challenger Sophie 5897 Jack Wise Becky Wise 11:35:00 12:07:18 0:32:18 0:32:18 8.0

9 Challenger Turaco 4710 Dmitriy Yakovenko Lisa Yakovenko 11:35:00 12:07:23 0:32:23 0:32:23 9.0

10 Challenger - 6202 Donna Mohr Jonathan Hamilton 11:35:00 12:09:09 0:34:09 0:34:09 10.0

11 Challenger - 5793 Kirk Elliott Leah Elliott 11:35:00 12:09:35 0:34:35 0:34:35 11.0

12 Challenger Offset 5342 Derrick Van Valkenburg Gwynn Van Valkenburg 11:35:00 12:09:55 0:34:55 0:34:55 12.0

13 Challenger Spirit 5636 Orenda Gregory Martin Gregory 11:35:00 12:10:14 0:35:14 0:35:14 13.0

14 Challenger   35 John Aquino Nadja Aquino 11:35:00 12:13:06 0:38:06 0:38:06 14.0

R2 - Challenger Division - 09/28/2025 at 10:00:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:28:00

Rank Division Boat SailNo HelmName CrewName Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Challenger - 5947 Charles Buffington Sarah Buffington 12:28:00 12:51:39 0:23:39 0:23:39 1.0

2 Challenger - 5793 Kirk Elliott Leah Elliott 12:28:00 12:52:39 0:24:39 0:24:39 2.0

3 Challenger Circuitous Route 5811 Steve Benenson Amy Chorost 12:28:00 12:52:44 0:24:44 0:24:44 3.0

4 Challenger Sophie 5897 Jack Wise Becky Wise 12:28:00 12:52:49 0:24:49 0:24:49 4.0

5 Challenger   9 Randy Lenz Darryl Lenz 12:28:00 12:52:51 0:24:51 0:24:51 5.0

6 Challenger - 6202 Donna Mohr Jonathan Hamilton 12:28:00 12:52:55 0:24:55 0:24:55 6.0

7 Challenger YaYa 6320 Richard Baucom Betsy Baucom 12:28:00 12:53:01 0:25:01 0:25:01 7.0

8 Challenger Offset 5342 Derrick Van Valkenburg Gwynn Van Valkenburg 12:28:00 12:53:05 0:25:05 0:25:05 8.0

9 Challenger Turaco 4710 Dmitriy Yakovenko Lisa Yakovenko 12:28:00 12:53:46 0:25:46 0:25:46 9.0

10 Challenger Spirit 5636 Orenda Gregory Martin Gregory 12:28:00 12:54:20 0:26:20 0:26:20 10.0

11 Challenger Sail La Vie 5611 Greg Shafer Cheryl Shafer 12:28:00 12:54:44 0:26:44 0:26:44 11.0

12 Challenger Honey Badger 5846 Mills Jones Karen Reilly-Jones 12:28:00 12:54:52 0:26:52 0:26:52 12.0

13 Challenger   35 John Aquino Nadja Aquino 12:28:00 12:54:59 0:26:59 0:26:59 13.0

14 Challenger RESET 5788 Bill Klingensmith Melissa Klingensmith 12:28:00 12:55:08 0:27:08 0:27:08 14.0

R1 - Championship Division - 09/28/2025 at 11:28

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:28:00



Rank Division Boat SailNo HelmName CrewName Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Championship Rosie 5810 Thomas Mcnally Melanie Mcnally 12:28:00 11:57:04 23:29:04 23:29:04 1.0

2 Championship Mojito 5577 John Domagala Susan Domagala 12:28:00 11:57:26 23:29:26 23:29:26 2.0

3 Championship Last Dance 6261 Brent Barbehenn Mary Hughes 12:28:00 11:57:30 23:29:30 23:29:30 3.0

4 Championship Phantom 5610 Sandy Eustis Keith Eustis 12:28:00 11:58:36 23:30:36 23:30:36 4.0

5 Championship - 6379 Tyler Andrews Carrie Andrews 12:28:00 11:58:40 23:30:40 23:30:40 5.0

6 Championship - 5454 Robert Cummings Nina Cummings 12:28:00 11:58:47 23:30:47 23:30:47 6.0

7 Championship Peeps 5346 Forest Atkins Mandy McCracken-Atkins 12:28:00 11:59:28 23:31:28 23:31:28 7.0

8 Championship Nauti Dog 6286 Greg Kampf Diane Kampf 12:28:00 11:59:33 23:31:33 23:31:33 8.0

9 Championship Tourist 6040 John Wake Sharon Wake 12:28:00 11:59:35 23:31:35 23:31:35 9.0

10 Championship Oh Henry! 6152 Jim Signor Cheryl Signor 12:28:00 11:59:39 23:31:39 23:31:39 10.0

11 Championship - 6092 John Eckart Connie Eckart 12:28:00 11:59:44 23:31:44 23:31:44 11.0

12 Championship - 5064 Timothy Porter Jennifer Porter 12:28:00 11:59:54 23:31:54 23:31:54 12.0

13 Championship - 6125 Dave Rink Kathy Rink 12:28:00 11:59:58 23:31:58 23:31:58 13.0

14 Championship - 6144 Ben Williams Deb Aronson 12:28:00 12:01:07 23:33:07 23:33:07 14.0

15 Championship Kai Lani 6187 Brian Pace Pamela Pace 12:28:00 12:01:11 23:33:11 23:33:11 15.0

16 Championship The Kitchen Sink IV 6130 Bruce Kitchen Lynn Kitchen 12:28:00 12:01:14 23:33:14 23:33:14 16.0

17 Championship TBD 5789 Karl Kuspa Nancy Kuspa 12:28:00 12:01:25 23:33:25 23:33:25 17.0

18 Championship - 6234 Steve Bauer Gillian Bauer 12:28:00 12:01:54 23:33:54 23:33:54 18.0

19 Championship - 5457 BJ Jones Emily Jones 12:28:00 12:02:14 23:34:14 23:34:14 19.0

20 Championship - 6303 Steve Comen Renee Comen 12:28:00 12:02:47 23:34:47 23:34:47 20.0

21 Championship Moxie IV 6020 Mark Sherry Mindy Sherry 12:28:00 12:03:01 23:35:01 23:35:01 21.0

22 Championship Chillin the Most 6141 Barry Hambrick Tracy Hambrick 12:28:00 12:03:04 23:35:04 23:35:04 22.0

23 Championship - 6254 David Shively Diane Vandeputte 12:28:00 12:03:06 23:35:06 23:35:06 23.0

24 Championship Flyer 6269 Larry Wagner Connie Wagner 12:28:00 12:03:19 23:35:19 23:35:19 24.0

25 Championship Dream weaver “2” 2 Tommy Weaver Debbie Weaver 12:28:00 12:03:29 23:35:29 23:35:29 25.0

26 Championship Volante II 4784 Ken Sherwood Dawn Smith-Sherwood 12:28:00 12:03:35 23:35:35 23:35:35 26.0

R2 - Championship Division - 09/28/2025 at 10:00:00

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:20:00

Rank Division Boat SailNo HelmName CrewName Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Championship - 6379 Tyler Andrews Carrie Andrews 12:20:00 12:45:11 0:25:11 0:25:11 1.0



www.keoweesailingclub.com keoweesailingclub.membershiptoolkit.com/racing/fs_wife_husband_championship

Rank Division Boat SailNo HelmName CrewName Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

2 Championship Last Dance 6261 Brent Barbehenn Mary Hughes 12:20:00 12:45:49 0:25:49 0:25:49 2.0

3 Championship Tourist 6040 John Wake Sharon Wake 12:20:00 12:46:11 0:26:11 0:26:11 3.0

4 Championship Oh Henry! 6152 Jim Signor Cheryl Signor 12:20:00 12:46:26 0:26:26 0:26:26 4.0

5 Championship - 6125 Dave Rink Kathy Rink 12:20:00 12:47:33 0:27:33 0:27:33 5.0

6 Championship - 5454 Robert Cummings Nina Cummings 12:20:00 12:47:46 0:27:46 0:27:46 6.0

7 Championship - 6092 John Eckart Connie Eckart 12:20:00 12:47:52 0:27:52 0:27:52 7.0

8 Championship - 5457 BJ Jones Emily Jones 12:20:00 12:47:58 0:27:58 0:27:58 8.0

9 Championship Rosie 5810 Thomas Mcnally Melanie Mcnally 12:20:00 12:48:03 0:28:03 0:28:03 9.0

10 Championship Peeps 5346 Forest Atkins Mandy McCracken-Atkins 12:20:00 12:48:18 0:28:18 0:28:18 10.0

11 Championship Flyer 6269 Larry Wagner Connie Wagner 12:20:00 12:48:22 0:28:22 0:28:22 11.0

12 Championship The Kitchen Sink IV 6130 Bruce Kitchen Lynn Kitchen 12:20:00 12:48:33 0:28:33 0:28:33 12.0

13 Championship Kai Lani 6187 Brian Pace Pamela Pace 12:20:00 12:48:38 0:28:38 0:28:38 13.0

14 Championship Moxie IV 6020 Mark Sherry Mindy Sherry 12:20:00 12:48:45 0:28:45 0:28:45 14.0

15 Championship - 6234 Steve Bauer Gillian Bauer 12:20:00 12:48:57 0:28:57 0:28:57 15.0

16 Championship - 6144 Ben Williams Deb Aronson 12:20:00 12:49:08 0:29:08 0:29:08 16.0

17 Championship - 6303 Steve Comen Renee Comen 12:20:00 12:49:21 0:29:21 0:29:21 17.0

18 Championship Nauti Dog 6286 Greg Kampf Diane Kampf 12:20:00 12:49:24 0:29:24 0:29:24 18.0

19 Championship Mojito 5577 John Domagala Susan Domagala 12:20:00 12:49:35 0:29:35 0:29:35 19.0

20 Championship - 5064 Timothy Porter Jennifer Porter 12:20:00 12:50:10 0:30:10 0:30:10 20.0

21 Championship Dream weaver “2” 2 Tommy Weaver Debbie Weaver 12:20:00 12:50:16 0:30:16 0:30:16 21.0

22 Championship Phantom 5610 Sandy Eustis Keith Eustis 12:20:00 12:50:22 0:30:22 0:30:22 22.0

23 Championship TBD 5789 Karl Kuspa Nancy Kuspa 12:20:00 12:50:32 0:30:32 0:30:32 23.0

24 Championship Chillin the Most 6141 Barry Hambrick Tracy Hambrick 12:20:00 12:50:54 0:30:54 0:30:54 24.0

25 Championship Volante II 4784 Ken Sherwood Dawn Smith-Sherwood 12:20:00 12:50:59 0:30:59 0:30:59 25.0

26 Championship - 6254 David Shively Diane Vandeputte 12:20:00 12:51:10 0:31:10 0:31:10 26.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.38.02
www.sailwave.com

https://www.keoweesailingclub.com/
https://keoweesailingclub.membershiptoolkit.com/racing/fs_wife_husband_championship
https://www.sailwave.com/

